

Prince George's County Council

Agenda Item Summary

Meeting Date: 1/28/2021 Effective Date: 1/28/2021

Reference No.: CR-007-2021 Chapter Number:

Draft No.: 2 Public Hearing Date:

Proposer(s): Anderson-Walker, Hawkins, Taveras, Ivey, Davis, Glaros and Dernoga

Sponsor(s): Anderson-Walker, Hawkins, Taveras, Ivey, Davis, Glaros, Dernoga, Harrison,

Streeter, Franklin and Turner

Item Title: A RESOLUTION CONCERNING ACTS OF INSURGENCY - PRINCE

GEORGE'S COUNTY PUBLIC SERVANTS for the purpose of urging and

indicating support to the County Executive in directing and assisting the appropriate agencies including but not limited to federal, state and local authorities, to investigate whether any and all actions taken by any public servant of Prince George's County, by volunteer, employment, appointment, or election of any position within any Prince George's County entity participated in, aided, or abetted the violent and unlawful insurrection, as defined by 18 U.S. Code §2383, at the United States Capitol on January 6, 2021 or similar actions for the January 20, 2021 Inauguration of the 46th President of the United States and for the days leading up thereto shall face sanction, including removal from their Official position, including volunteer

positions.

Drafter: Leroy D.Maddox, Jr., Legislative Officer

Resource Personnel: Hugo E. Cantu, Policy Analyst, District 8

LEGISLATIVE HISTORY:

Date:	Acting Body:	Action:	Sent To:
01/28/2021	County Council	introduced and referred	COW
	Action Text: This Resolution was introduced by Council Members Anderson-Walker, Hawkins, Taveras, Ivey, Davis, Glaros, Dernoga, Harrison, Streeter, Franklin and Turner and referred to the Sitting as the Committee of the Whole.		
01/28/2021	COW	Favorably recommended with amendments	County Council

Action Text:

A motion was made by Member Anderson-Walker, seconded by Vice Chair Taveras, that this Resolution be Favorably recommended with amendments to the County Council. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 10 Hawkins, Anderson-Walker, Dernoga, Franklin, Glaros, Harrison, Ivey, Streeter, Taveras and Turner

Absent: 1 Davis

01/28/2021 County Council new draft substituted

Action Text:

A motion was made by Council Member Dernoga, seconded by Council Member Harrison, to substitute Draft 2 in lieu of Draft 1. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 10 Hawkins, Anderson-Walker, Dernoga, Franklin, Glaros, Harrison, Ivey, Streeter, Taveras and Turner

Absent: 1 Davis

01/28/2021 County Council adopted

Action Text:

A motion was made by Council Member Anderson-Walker, seconded by Council Member Taveras, that Draft 2 this Resolution be adopted. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 10 Hawkins, Anderson-Walker, Dernoga, Franklin, Glaros, Harrison,

Ivey, Streeter, Taveras and Turner

Absent: 1 Davis

AFFECTED CODE SECTIONS:

BACKGROUND INFORMATION/FISCAL IMPACT:

For the purpose of urging and indicating support to the County Executive in directing and assisting the appropriate agencies including but not limited to federal, state and local authorities, to investigate, and issue a report on, whether any and all actions taken by Officials of Prince George's County or volunteer Officials of Prince George's County who participated in, aided, or abetted the violent and unlawful insurrection at the United States Capitol on January 6, 2021 or similar actions for the January 20, 2021 Inauguration of the 46th President of the United States and for the days leading up thereto shall face sanction, including removal from their Official position, including volunteer positions.

Document(s): R2021007, CR-007-2021 AIS, CR-007-2021 Report, CR-007-2021 OOL Comments